

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Bids and Awards Committee

NOTICE TO PROCEED

CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES

Muntinlupa City

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given **CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES** that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the **"Supply & Delivery of Office Equipment, Furniture & Fixtures for use of Various Offices"**, shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

Hon. ROZZANO KUFINO B. BIAZON

Name of the Bidder or Representative <u>Manulife Padelina</u>

Authorized signature _____

City Government of Muntinlupa, 2nd Floor, Main Building, National Road, Barangay Putatan, Muntinlupa City



Contract Agreement

DEC 0 7 2023			
THIS AGREEMENT made the day of	20	_ between CITY	GOVERNMENT
OF MUNTINLUPA of the Philippines (hereinafter called	"the Entity")	of the one part	and CHARKIEL
ENTERPRISES with address at Muntinlupa City (hereina	fter called "the	e Supplier") of the	other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the Supply & Delivery of Office Equipment, Furniture & Fixtures for use of Various Offices and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of Three Million Two Hundred Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Three Pesos & 22/100 (P3,223,293.22)(hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (*e.g.*, Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- 3. In consideration for the sum of Three Million Two Hundred Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Three Pesos & 22/100 (P3,223,293.22)or such other sums as may be ascertained, CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES agrees to the Supply & Delivery of Office Equipment, Furniture & Fixtures for use of Various Offices in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The City Government of Muntinlupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

Hon. R) ØZZ	WA ONA	RUFINO	В.	BIAZON	
City Ma	vot	- 1	I			

for:
CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA

mandito F. Padolina
Supplier

CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES

inent maconog

Signed in the presence of:

Belinda Blessid Macaca

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
CITY OF MUNTINLUPA)

Muntinlupa City
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in Muntinlupa City, this 0 day 2023
personally appeared:

2023

NAME

GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO.

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON Manolito b. Padolina

Driver's License N03-86-030998 08-025196 873-3

Known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same is their own voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS MY HAND SEAL.

Doc. No. <u>SC;</u>
Page No. <u>25;</u>
Book No. <u>COC</u> Series of 2023.

NOTARIA PUBLIC. NO NOTARIAL COMMISSION NO. NO. 22-047 UNTIL DECEMBER 31 2023

UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2023
PTR NO MCF 4377013/MUNTINLUPAUAN. 5, 2024
189 #- 04106/PPLM CHAPTER

ROLL NO, 36515

2^{NO} FLR, PEOPLE'S CENTER BUILDING, MUNTINLUPA CITY HALL CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTIPLUPA





08-025196873-3
PADOLINA, MANOLITO PELAEZ
DECEMBER 29, 1984 MALE
WINT II 7 ESTANISLAO STLLAKEVIEW HOMES
PUTATAM MUNTINLUPA CITY, FOURTH DIST. 1770



सम्बद्धार के इसक् भीता के स्वाद्ध DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LAND TRANSPORTATION OFFICE nom-professional driver's License





Last theme, Fuel Heme, Middle Ham's BIAZON; ROZZANO RUFINO BÜNDAN

Vote of Ubility Wilchi (kg) (18 mellin) 1980/03/20 1 103 1 77 Heliogistic Sec 1911]. M

Addiese A 10 TAAL ST AYALA-ALABANG VILLAGE, LIUNTINE UPA CITY

English 11/2 | Explicition [Intel Agency Collection | NIO | 18/2030998 | 2023/05/20 | N40 Eyan Calor BROWN

Connistance

EÚGÁR C'GÁLVÁÍÍ É Arsintágy Becsetály

067291296

n Jriah Bolumoli 1781, noticopute jurgulan 1781 aure ce Emerica Hother 1882 aure Godies 1902 aure Godies 1903 aure 1908

Agric Miljich. fri.

Supplier :	CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES Applier: Muntinlupa City				P.O. No.: 31148 December 29, 2023			
Address:	Muntinle	ıpa City		Date :	29, 2023 Public Bidding			
ridaross i						rement:	- dblic blddillg	
Gentlemen:	Please furn	ish and/or d	eliver to this office the	following articles subject	to the terms and	conditions conta	ined herein:	
Dlaga	of delivery				Delivery Term	:		
					-	*		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount	
for every	In case of f y day of dela	ailing to ma ny shall be in	100-240 V, 50/60 Hz VA)(Power consump Brightness*1: 8,000 diagonal (16:10 aspe Display method: Trai Drive method: Active Pixels: 2,304,000 (Pix Lens: Powered zoom F=1.7-2.3, f=26.8-45, also available)Light s Resolution: WUXGA Center-To-Corner Zo Contrast Ratio*1: 3,0 Off)(When [PICTURE CONTRAST] is set to Screen size (diagona 1.52-10.16m (60-400 (100-400 in) with the Vertical(From the or (for supplied lens; of Horizontal(From the (powered)(for suppli Keystone correction (for supplied lens; of Installation: Ceiling/Operating noise*1: 3 Filter: Included (Estin Cabinet Materials: N 561x190x437 mm (2 (not including lens of Operating Environm Page Ke the full delivery with Materials: M Toposed	projector Power supply: AC Power consumption: 490W tion is 465W at 200-240V) Im Panel size: 19.3 mm (0.7 ect ratio) Insparent LCD panel (× 3, R/ e matrix method sels 1920 x 1200) pixels x 3 in (throw ratio 1.61-2.76:1), 5 mm (for supplied lens; or cource: Laser diodes (1920 x 1200 pixels) Im Ratio*1: 85% Im Ratio*1: 85% Im Cono,000:1 (Full On/Full Im MODE) is set to [DYNAMIC In or [21, HDMI signal input In it is set to [DYNAMIC In it	(5.4-2.6A)(510 6 inches) G/B) powered focus otional lenses J and [DYNAMIC at) 64-10.16m tio ter: + 67%(powe *4) unter: ‡ 35% o available *4) ontal: +30° *4) legree installatio (QUIET) pprox. 20,000 he s (WxHxD): "") e: c, a penalty of on Very Truly yo Mayor ROZZ	red) n curs)	B. BIAZON	
Section be acco	369 (a) of I mplished)	ed Purchase RA7160 this	Date pursuant to portion must Negotiated	Requesting Office/Dept.	An	ilable :		
Purchas	s per Sanggi	iniang Res.	No.:					
Certifie	ed Correct: _	Secretary o	f the Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Accoun	t	
					<u> </u>	<i>i</i> .		

Supplier:	CHARK	IEL ENTI	ERPRISES		P.O. No. :	31]	L48	
Address:	Muntinlupa City				Date :	Date: December 29, 2023		
					Mode of	Procurement: _1	Public Bidding	
Gentle		be furnish th	is office the follo	owing articles subject to the term	ns and condition contain h	erein:		
Place	of delivery :				Delivery Term :			
Date	of delivery:				Payment Term :			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount	
2	2		Monitoring Projector C HDMI In: HI color, 4K/60 Computer I Serial/Multi control/link Multi Sync O Monitor out Audio In: M REMOTE 1 In Remote 1 In LAN: RJ-45 x Compatible DIGITAL LINI (video/netw (Compatible 2.3, Deep Co DC out: USB SSD	12°F-113°F, operating humidity software/application: Logo trail & Control Software, Early Water ontrol for iOS/Android™, Geo DMI 19-pin x 3 (Compatible w Dp*5 signal input), CEC suppoin: D-sub HD 15-pin (female) x is Sync In: D-sub 9-pin (female) x control (RS-232C compliant) Dut: D-sub 9-pin (male) x1 for t: D-sub HD 15-pin (female) x is Stereo mini-jack x 1 Audio on N: M3 stereo mini-jack x 1 for t: D-sub 9-pin (female) x is 1 for network connection, 10 with PJLink™ [Class 2], Art-New X: RJ-45 x 1 for network and DI ork/serial control)(HD BaseT™ with PJLink™ [Class 2], Art-New X: RJ-45 x 1 for network and DI ork/serial control)(HD BaseT™ with PJLink™ [Class 2], Art-New X: RJ-45 x 1 for network and DI ork/serial control)(HD BaseT™ with PJLink™ [Class 2], Art-New X: RJ-45 x 1 for network and DI ork/serial control)(HD BaseT™ with PJLink™ [Class 2], Art-New X: RJ-45 x 1 for network and DI ork/serial control)(HD BaseT™ with PJLink™ [Class 2], Art-New X: RJ-45 x 1 for network and DI ork/serial control)(HD BaseT™ x 1 for network 2 for netwo	ansfer Software, Multi arning Software, Smart metry Manager Pro*10 ith HDCP 2.3, Deep rted 1(RGB/YPBPR/YCBCR) x1 for external link control 1:RGB/YPBPR/YCBCR ut: M3 stereo mini jack x wired remote control external control (parallel) Base-T, 100Base-TX (t) GITAL LINK connection compliant), 100Base-TX et, HDCP			
2	2	UNITS	Compatible v	teral Filing Cabinet/HAIMOBI ti-tilt lock mechanism With sto with A4, FC, letter and legal siz	eel handle lock	18,194.00	36,388.00	
3	2	UNITS	2-Drawer Ver 4-drawer, and Compatible w	90Wx45Dx103H cm Weight: 6 rtical Filing Cabinet/4D VERTI ti-tilt lock mechanism W/steel vith A4, FC, letter and legal size 46Wx62Dx73H cm Weight: 22	Skg CAL handle lock	7,794.00	15,588.00 _, .	
4	700	PCS		c Chair W/ engrave Logo/URA	ГЕХ	498.00	348,600.00 /	
5	5	UNIT	Filing cabinet			14,040.00	'	
Total A	mounts in w	ords:	-L	page 2 of 7			70,200.00 /	
for ev Confo	ery day of de	elay shall be	imposed. KIEL/ENTERPI Jre over printed r	name	Very Truly yours, Mayor ROZZAN	4 4. 1/		
(In case of N	Negotiated Pu	rchase pursu	Date ant to	Requesting Office/Dept.	Funde Available			
Section 369	(a) of RA716				Funds Available: Amount:			
be accompli Approved to	shed.) be purchase	thru Negotia	ıted					
Purchase pe	r Sanggunian				K.U. No. :			
Certified Co		#0haw C-1	C					
<u> </u>			Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account		

Supplier:	CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES			P.O. No. :	31148			
Address:	Muntinlupa City				Date :	Date: December 29, 2023		
					Mode of É	rocurement: P	ablic Bidding	
Gentle		G	65 4b - 6-11-					
	Please t	e furnish thi	s office the follo	wing articles subject to the terms and	d condition contain he	erein:		
Place	of delivery:				Delivery Term :			
Date	of delivery:				Payment Term :			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description	<u>-1. </u>	Unit Cost	Amount	
			Vertical cab	pinet, Flush Handle, 4 drawer all m	etal body, gray			
6	584	PCS	Warranty: 1	stantino				
7	10		ZONING	Chairs (Beige or White)/URATEX		475.08	277,446.72 ू	
	10	PCS	I moduling 1	obile Pedestal 3 Drawers NA-FMOO Central Lock, 1 Pen tray, 1 File Divi Dimension 300W × 56.5D x 65.5 H (idar Daudar Cassall	5,119.40	51,194.00	
8	2	PCS	Office Table	e: 120W × 60D × 75H (cm)	cm) 14 kilos	6,494.00	12,988.00	
9	1	PC	Shelf with S	iliding Glass Door		16,640.00	16,640.00 -	
10	1	PC	Dimensions: 2 Halves Gla	ock and Two Keys with adjustable eel Metal Color Light Gray Finish: F Length (900MM), Width (400MM ass Door Metal Wardrobe Cabinet	Powder Coated), Height (1850MM)	19,305.00		
			Recessed Ha	ns: 5-Layer Shelves inside Powder-o Indle with Security Lock	coated paint finish	13,303.00	19,305.00	
11	4	PCS	Vertical Filin	L90CM x W42CM x H185CM ag Cabinet/4D VERTICAL ags: 4-Drawer Vertical Filing Cabinet		12,343.50	49,374.00	
			Compatible	nism With Steel Handle Lock with A4.FC. Letter and Legal Size Fi W46CM x D62CM x H134CM Weig	los Colors Co-			
12	2	UNITS	FILING CABIN	NET/4D VERTICAL	ļ	12,343.50	24,687.00	
13 14	1	UNIT	CHAIR, JUNIO	DOOR, 46W X 62D X 134H cm,43 K DR EXECUTIVE HIGH BACK MESH	ilos	9,094.00		
**	т.	UNIT	180W X 80D	UTIVE X 75Hcm, Side return, 100W X 40D	X 75Hcm	23,394.00	9,094.00 23,394.00	
15	3	UNIT	Breastfeedin	g chair/NORDIC MOON NURSING iture, fabric stable x-shaped bracke	CUAID	2,600.00	7,800.00	
16	1	PC	l brorected 2te	el pipe widened seat surface low bair/ Q5 OFFICE CHAIR	pack			
Total Ar	mounts in wo	ardo:		page 3 of 7		6,500.00	6,500.00	
for ev	in case of t ery day of de	ailure to ma lay shall be i	ke the full delive mposed.	ery within the the specified above, a p	penalty of one-tenth(1.	/10) of one percer	nt	
			an	Ve	ery Truly yours,	ılla d		
Confo	orme: 		IEL ENTERPE		MayorROZZAN		IAZON	
		əignatu:	re over printed n		* ! Autho	rized Official		
(In case of N	legatisted Pur	ohaaa muusus	Date		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must Requesting Office/Dept.				Funds Available :				
be accomplished.) Amount:								
	be purchase t		ed		R.O. No. :			
	r Sangguniang	Res. No.:			_			
Certified Cor	·							
	Secr	etary of the S	anggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account		

Supplier:	CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES			P.O. No. :	31148		
Address:	Muntinlu	pa City		Date :	Decemb	er 29, 2023	
				Mode of P	rocurement:	Public Bidding	
Gentle		e furnish thi	s office the following articles subject to the terms	and condition contain her	rein:		
Place	of delivery:			Delivery Term :			
Date	of delivery:			Payment Term :			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description		Unit Cost	Amount	
17	20	UNIT	Seat Upholstery: Combination of mesh and Metal and PU nylon arm rests Aluminum b seat height With tilt mechanism 360-degre Color: Red Dimensions: 61(W) x 56(D) x 10: Weight: 13kgs Weight Capacity: 100kgs CHO Office Table/L125 OFFICE TABLE	ase Adjustable e swivel function 2-110(H) cm	9,026.14	180,522.80	
18	20	TINU	Material: MDF, scratch, moisture and burn Color: WalnutDimension: L47.25" × W24 X	resilient H30"	0,020,2	180,322.80	
19	60	UNITS	Office Chairs Color: Black Dimension: L22" x W8" x H37"	Adjustable to H41"	4,550.00	91,000.00	
	00	OIVITS	Monoblock chairs/URATEX Color: Blue Back Rest HT: 780mm Front Leg Seat HT: 375mm Seat Length: 355mm Side Seat Width: 370mm Gross Weight: 2.28kg Material: plastic raw materials (thermoplas	s Distance: 355mm Legs Distance: 365mm	475.08	28,504.80	
20	6	UNITS	BPLO Filing cabinet/3D VERTICAL Mobile pedestal 3 drawerDimension: 40W x Color: Black		5,119.40	30,716.40	
21	1	UNIT	CHO CONFERENCE TABLE, Laminated finish with	ılpc	40,039.00	40.020.00	
23	10	UNIT	Wire management Dimension: 180W x 100g CONFERENCE CHAIR, Mid back with arm, ch) v 7EU cm	6,500.00	40,039.00 · 65,000.00 ·	
24	1	UNIT	sled legs, black leatherette TABLE, EXECUTIVE,		23,394.00	23,394.00	
25	1	UNIT	180W X 80D X 75cm, side return, 100W X 40 CHAIR, SENIOR EXECUTIVE, HIGH-BACK LEA	TUCO			
26 27	2 2	UNIT	TABLE, CLERICAL / WRITING TABLE, 120W/X	75D X 75H cm	14,229.00 10,718.00	14,229.00 / 21,436.00 /	
28	2	UNIT UNIT	FILING CABINET, /2D VERTICAL VERTICAL, 2-DOOR, 46W X 62D X 73H cm. 23		8,573.00 13,578.00	17,146.00 - 27,156.00	
	3	PCS	Cabinet, Mobile Pedestal/3D VERTICAL		5,119.40	15,358.20_/	
Total An	nounts in wo	rds:	page 4 of 7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
for eve	In case of fa	ailure to mal	e the full delivery within the the specified above,	a penalty of one-tenth(1/	10) of one perc	cent	
Confo		CHARK	EL ENTERPRISES over printed name	Mayor ROZZANC	RUFINO B.	BIAZON	
(In case of Ne	gotiated Purc	chase nursuar	Date Peguseting Office (Date)				
Section 369 (a	a) of RA7160			Funds Available:		i	
Approved to l	,	ırıı Negetist	4	<u> </u>	 ,		
Purchase per				R.O. No. :			
Certified Corr		_					
		tary of the Sa	nggunian Authorized Official		Chief Account		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Supplier :	Supplier: CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES			P.O. No. :	311	.48	
Address: Muntinlupa City				Date :	December	29, 2023	
					Mode of	Procurement: <u>F</u>	ublic Bidding
Gentl	emen : Please	be furnish th	is office the follo	owing articles subject to the terms and	d condition contain h	erein:	
Place	of delivery				Delivery Term :		
1					Payment Term :		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description	Tuyment Term.	Unit Cost	A
		<u> </u>	hlack 2 de	·		Ollit Cost	Amount
29	1	PC	Laminatin ready to la micron po	awers including 1 central lock 1pen er 40wx56.50 x65.54cm g machine /QUAFF aminate in 60 sec., laminates A3# si uches, speed 30 minutes	ize documents	6,363.50	6,363.50
30 31	2 5	PCS PCS	Chair Secr	etarial/Chair task with armrest ad	justable seat heigh	8,000.00	16,000.00
32	1	PCS	11575351	WITH MICKOPHONE USB		2,545.00	12,725.00
			90cm folda	d truck,300kg.capacity,/VISTON C able handrail, 90x60cm platform siz	ARGO HANDTRUCK	7,111.30	7,111.30
33	1	PC	Lenning		ce, 4 wrieers		
	•	, ,,	24 megapi; autofocus 2.36M-dot autofocus 3	SLR/CANNON xel APS-C SensorDigic 8 image proc with eye tracking Fully articulated t electronic viewfinder 7.4 fps burst 305 shots per charge battery rating	ouchscreen LCD s with continuous	62,787.50	62,787.50
34	1	PC	Wi-Fi and B	Sluetooth Three (3) years Warranty Machine /QUAFF	· ·		
25			Warm up ti 2 roller tecl lever for an Accounting	me 3-5 minutes pouch capacity 75, nnology speed 230mm/min release y misfeeds	/100 microns d	6,363.50	6,363.50 _,
35	4	PCS	* Seat Upho * Metal and * 360 degree * Dimension	r HT-7081B Mesh Back plstery combination of mesh andfal I PU Nylon Arm Rest * Adjustable S swivel function * Color: black ns: 61(W) × 58(D) × 94-102 (H) cm * pacity: 100 kgs.	eat Height	7,794.00	31,176.00
36	1	PC	PDAO Laminating Heavy Duty Hot & Cold 1	Machine/QUAFF Thermal Laminator 80-250 micropy	5, A3	6,363.50	6,363.50 _/
37	2	pcs	PLMUN Duplicator Machine Table Ton Thornes District				728,000.00 /
Total Ar	nounts in wo	ords:					
	In case of t	ailure to ma	ke the full delive				<u>-</u>
for eve	ery day of de	lay shall be i	mposed.	ery within the the specified above, a p	enalty of one-tenth(1	/10) of one perce	nt
Confo			IELÆNTERPR		ry Truly yours,	' ila . K	
	*		e over printed r	ame	Mayor ROZZAN	O'RUFINO B. B	JAZON
			1 1-13-	74	7141110	rized Official	
(In case of M	occeine d D	-1	∥ Date				
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Re Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must				Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available:		
be accomplis		•			Amount:_	·	
Approved to Purchase per	be purchase t		ed		R.O. No. :		
		Kes. No.:			_		
Certified Cor						 _	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Secr	etary of the S	anggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account	

Supplier :	CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES			P.O. No. :	8		
Address:	: Muntinlupa City				Date :	December 2	9, 2023
					Mode of I	Procurement : Pu	blic Bidding
Gentl	emen : Please i	oe furnish thi	s office the follo	owing articles subject to the terms a	and condition contain he	erein;	
Place	of delivery :				Delivery Term :		
Date	of delivery ;				Payment Term:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Unit Cost	Amount
38	1	unit	Print Spee Sheets(64) ink save m (W) X 620) 1 year Wa with initial BPLO Aircon/CA		90mm entive Maintenance Se I roll master, mobile p	rvice edestal 99,448.00	99,448.00
20			Width(cm) (Indoor) 55 Refrigeran Low Energ Warranty: INSTALLAT	erter, Premium, Split-type, FP-530 1.7), Length(cm) 32cm (Indoor) 21 105cm (Indoor) 78cm (Outdoor) 5cm (Outdoor), R32 t, 5-Fan Speeds, Eco-sleep Timer, y Consumption, Advanced Nano I 1 year on parts and labor; 5 years ION SERVICES/CARRIER	9cm (Outdoor), , Height (cm) 25cm Double Clean System Filtration System, s on compressor		·
39 40	1 90	unit ft	Installation Excess of c	n of 2.5HP wall mounted carrier o	@ 10FT	7,150.00	7,150.00
41	2	lot	Supply of 2	pvc w/ rubber insulation for dra	ninline	455.00 325.00	40,950.00
42 43	1 1	lot lot	Supply of F	lang w/ service bracket		3,250.00	650.00 3,250.00
44	90	ft	above ceilli	les materials (1st 10ft) ¾ rubber le materials (excess 90ft) ¾ rubbe ng NL AC PARTS	insulation er insulation for	975.00 98.00	975.00 8,820.00
45	70	meters		PD THHN 10 AWG Stranded / MT	TR RED	07.00	6 770 77
46 47	7	units	UPVC Cond	uit Pipe ¾" x 3M		97.00 245.00	6,790.00 1,715.00
48	4 5	units	Metal Clam	p - 1/2 Fischer BSMD25 Clamp		193.00	772.00
49	2	units units	Laminating	fuit Elbow 3/4"		50.00	250.00
		G.M.S	Saturn 31 A Throat Wid laminating s	Machine 3/125, Item HxWxD (inches) 4.13 th (inches) 12.5, Heat-up time(mispeed (inches/minutes): 12, Mateness (mil): Up to 5 mil, No. of roil page 6 of 7	nutes): 1, Max.	9,425.00	18,850.00
Total A	mounts in wo	rds:		page 0 01 7			
	In case of f	ailure to mal	e the full delive	ery within the the specified above, a	a nanalty of any to all (1	(10) 6	
for ev	ery day of del	lay shall be ir	nposed.		j	10) or one percent	:
Confo	orme:		EL/ENTERPE e over printed r	LISES	Very Truly yours, Mayor ROZZAN		AZON
			1 1-12-	idine,	'Authoi	ized Official	
(In case of N	egotiated Pure	hase nursuar	Date	Personal COT ID			
	(a) of RA7160			Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available:		
	be purchase tl Sangguniang		d		R.O. No. : _		
Certified Cor	rect:						
_	Secre	etary of the Sa	nggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account	

Address: Muntinlupa City				P.O. No. :	311	48
				Date :	December 29, 2023	
				Mode of I	Procurement : P	ublic Bidding
Genti	lemen : Please l	e furnish this	s office the following articles subject to the terms an			
Place	of delivery :			Delivery Term :		
Date	of delivery :			Payment Term:		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description		II-it C	
50	3	units	Yes, Color Black, laminates Size A3 document laminates in just 60 seconds with InstaHeat to shut off after 30 minutes' inactivity, lamination 30cm/minute, includes 10-pouch laminating such Jam Prevention Features: Release; Temperate 4, Cold lamination, 2-year warranty Paper shredder/FELLOWES POWERSHRED 99Cl Cross-cut, Bin Capacity (gallons):9, Run Till Up to 30, Sheet Capacity: 18, Shreds Per Sheet Jam Proof System, Feed Type: Traditional, Aut Electronic, Basket Type: Pull-out Bin, Bin Full L Staples, Credit Cards, Paper Clips, CDs/DVDs, C5/32" x 1-1/2". DIN Level - Papers R 4 March	echnology, Auto on speed of starter kit, ure setting: ime (minutes): t: 397, 100% to Start/Stop: Yes - ight: Yes, Can Shred: Cut Size (inches):	Unit Cost	93,582.00
			(minutes): 30 min on / 40 min off, Energy Savir Material Type: Plastic, Noise Features: SilentSh Width (inches): 9, Safety Features: SafeSense® (Feet Per Minute): 10, Usage: Shared, Strength XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	ngs System, Ired™, Paper Entry , Speed : SOHO,		======== 3,223,293.22
Total An	nounts in word	ls:				
for eve	In case of fai	lure to make y shall be imp	H		0) of one percent	-
Confor	me; 		Very L ENTERPRISES Over printed name 1 - 7 - 7 4	Mayor ROZZANO Authoriz	RÚFINO B. BIA	AZON
(In case of Ne	gotiated Purch	ase nureuant	Date		·	
Section 369 (a) of RA7160 th	is portion mu	to Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available :		
Approved to b	e purchase thr	u Negotiated				
Purchase per S	Sangguniang R	es. No.:		R.O. No. :		
Certified Corre		ry of the Sang				
		ry or the Sang	ggunian Authorized Official	Cl	nief Account	